PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shemimon Manalikudy Anthru	04/20/2010
Jens Cahnbley	04/20/2010
David Anthony Campana	04/20/2010
David Brian Anderson	04/20/2010
Ishan Mandrekar	04/20/2010
Dhruba Jyoti Baishya	04/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Licensing
Street Address:	1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc
City:	Issy les Moulineaux
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13578933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 6097346888

 Phone:
 609-734-6828

Email: adele.izzo@technicolor.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations THOMS

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 5312

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU1000052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerome G. Schaefer

Total Attachments: 2

source=PU100052Assignment#page1.tif source=PU100052Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028876 FRAME: 0966 0 13578933

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR

	LETTERS PATENT OF TH	IE UNITE	D STATES OF AMERICA
I hereby dec	lare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is nam	ed below) o	r one of 6
inventions relating to	MEDIA CONTENT SPATIAL NAVIGATION		
• • •	cation for Patent filed		and described in the file associated
on :	February 19, 2010	under Ser	rial No. 61/306.343 with
Docket No. PU100	, listed above or, if not identified here by filing	g date and s	serial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on
	on of this Assignment/Agreement.		
		to THOMS	ON LICENSING, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws
he country of France I agree that, to all acts which may and for vesting title th I agree that corporation and at it epresentatives or no I authorize a us of their own name, by it or them, the ben nay henceforth be su I hereby con- te required in any co-	a, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and inter that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continually when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation by be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and reserve to in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominer I will communicate to said corporation or its represent as expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and gen minees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said invendements, assigns or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke lefit of the right of priority provided by the International Corposition of the copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full untry for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the	prest, for all attons, relss but at its exp maintaining press. attress any pressure and call from the month of the month o	countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under a use and extensions thereof. pense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations a patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countri- facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by sa verything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and leg by and all countries. In make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in the Protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention white the Protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention white the Protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention white
ndustrial Property, as I covenant v	s amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be	substituted pal represen	l for it. Itatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title ar
Signed at	Princeton	Date	4/20/2010
Inventor (1)	Chaminan Manalikuda Anthu		Thomas !
111701101 (1)	Shemimon Manalikudy Anthru (Type or Print)	***	(Signification Full, No. statistics.)
1st Witness	St Office Address 27 Jeffrey Circle, Dayt	-	(Signature in Full. Notations)
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	ere	(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Signed at	Princeton	Date	04/20/2010
Inventor (2)	Jens Cahnbley		
1	(Type or Print)	w :	(Signature in Full, No obtains.)
200			
Pot	st Office Address 10 Ellsworth Drive, Pri	nceton J	unction, New Jersey 08550 USA
1st Witness	Pour he Moor of		
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initight)
	Luca a Done		
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	ssi	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at	Princeton	Date	27.7.5 - 2.5 - 2.5
) Januara	Princeton	- Date	4/20/2010
Inventor (3)	Bouis Anthony Common		-400 / -1
	David Anthony Campana (Type or Print)	-	(Signeture in Full. No 1000 (5)
	• • •	nceton. M	New Jersey 08540 USA
Pos	t Office Address		
4-11451-	Park		The state of the s
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	~	(Signature in Sulf. Mr. in Water)
2	ELIBORAL CHILD SE COMM.		(Signature in Full. No initials.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

(Signature in Full. No Initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/17/2007

2ndWitness

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Cont'd)

Signed at	Princeton	Date	4/20/10
	1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 7 1 1		
Inventor (4)	David Brian Anderson		
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
F	Post Office Address 317 E. 5 th Street, Florer	nce. Ne	w Jersey 08518 USA
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No intitate)
Gard 1851	Arman a Prose	for	Annual Control of the
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)	•	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at	Princeton	Date -	4/20/10
Inventor (5)			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Ishan Mandrekar		Lym Silve
	(Type or Print)	•	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
ļ. p	ost Office Address ADA Hanvaet Lane Mon	marith	humatian New James 00053 1154
	A riarvest carie, mon	mouth.	Junction, New Jersey 08852 USA
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		Aconstruction of the second of
	Man a Propos	M. Jane	(Signature in Full. No initials)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)	S. Simm	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
			(Constant in For. No unuse.)
Signed at	Princeton	Date	4/20/10
			Aboutes of Boish for
	Dhruba Jyoti Baishya		(Signature in Full. No Initials.)
			(១ម្នាន់យាច់ នេះ ខេត្ត: ២០ កោលនេះ.)
Р	ost Office Address 3450 US-1, Princeton, N	NJ 0854	O USA
1st Witness	V. N. William		Marie
701 71121200	(Tyge or Print)		(Signature in Full No writes)
2nd Witness	Sum a Tool		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at		Date	
0.80		Cato	
Inventor (7)			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
D.	ost Office Address		
F1		O Niembrannanan	
1st Witness			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2nd Witness			THE THE PARTY OF T
***************************************	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations
THOMSON Licensing LLC

2

PATENT REEL: 028876 FRAME: 0968